PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Steve Clayton				05/15/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	AT&T Wireless	Serv	rices, Inc.			
Street Address:	n/a					
City:	Redmond					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98073					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1263		2637	7970			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (215)568-3439						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 215-564-8388						
Email: mseebaran@woodcock.com						
Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP						
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			618-000 CON 2/ATTM-1529			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Melissa Seebaran			
Total Attachments: 2 source=copy of assignment from prior application CING-0465#page1.tif source=copy of assignment from prior application CING-0465#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Steve Clayton (the "Assignor"), whose mailing address is 80 Brandywine Rd., Skillman, New Jersey 08558. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled MOBILE DEVICE NOTIFICATION WITH OPTIONS (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith.

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at Redmond, Washington ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assianor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

C:\Documents and Settings\ClaytonSt\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK29\Assignment.doc

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0437

	Comment of the second sec				
Date: 5/15/2004	Steve Clayton Steve Clayto				
STATE OF New Jeisey					
COUNTY OF Some set					
On <u>May 19,2004</u> t	before me, <u>Tiffany Tospey</u> ,				
personally appeared Steve Clayton, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of					
satisfactory evidence) to be the person w	hose name is subscribed to the within instrument and				
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that					

by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Config Signature

(Seal)

 $\gamma = r_{e^n} = w_r - r$

TIFFANY TORFEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/22/2007

* * * * *

C:\Documents and Settings\ClaytonSt\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK29\Assignment.doc

Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 08/09/2010